RESOLUTION NUMBER 24-22

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY'S FINANCE DIRECTOR TO MAKE THE NECESSARY BUDGET ADJUSTEMENTS TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 BUDGET TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR CONTRACTING KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. TO PROCEED WITH PROFESSIONAL PLANNING SERVICES TO ANALYZE AND UPDATE THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE PLAN.

WHEREAS, the City of Eustis Development Services Department has determined that the Land Development Regulations and Comprehensive Plan are in need of review and updating to the current standards; and

WHEREAS, the Development Services Department has determined additional budget dollars in the amount of \$110,000 are necessary in account 001-1500-515-30-31.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida that the City's Finance Director is hereby authorized to make the necessary budget adjustments for Fiscal Year 23-24 in the amount of \$110,000 to reflect the needed amount to cover the Professional Services of Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

DONE AND RESOLVED, this 15th day of February 2024, in regular session of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.

	CITY OF EUSTIS, FLORIDA
ATTEST	Michael L. Holland Mayor/Commissioner
Christine Halloran City Clerk	

CITY OF EUSTIS CERTIFICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by means of physical presence, this 15th day of February, 2024, by Michael L. Holland, Mayor, and Christine Halloran, City Clerk, who are personally known to me.

Notary Public- State of Florida		
My Commission Expires:		
Notary Serial No.:		

CIT CITY COMMISSION OF THE

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

City of Eustis, Florida.	form and legal content for use and reliance of the City Commission of the
Date	City Attorney's Office
	CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
one copy hereof at City Hall, one	24-22 is hereby approved, and I certify that I published the same by posting copy hereof at the Eustis Memorial Library, and one copy hereof at the e, all within the corporate limits of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.
Date	Christine Halloran, City Clerk